BR32F402NS
DataSheet
Rev1.0.4
CMOS
Microcontroller Unit
BRMICRO Confidential Proprietary 1
Revisionry
Release Number Date Author Summary of Changes

Y = (A * B) mod M
Y = (AE) mod M
– Discrete "sea-of-gates" implementation to protection against SPA and
probing attacks
• AES module
– Support AES encryption/decryption algorithm
– Support AES algorithm with 128/192/256 bits key
– Support  Electronic Code Book (ECB ) mode operation and CTR(counter)
mode operation
• SHA coprocessor
– SM3(256)
– SHA-0(160)
BRMICRO Confidential Proprietary 9
Introduction
– SHA-1(160)
– SHA-224(224)
– SHA-256(256)
– SHA-384(384)
– SHA-512(512)
– Share hardware between different SHA processing
• SM4 module
– Support sm4 encryption/decryption algorithm.
– Support sm4 algorithm with 128 bits key

Table 2-2  Memory mapping vs Boot mode/physical remap
BRMICRO  Confidential Proprietary 15
System Memory Map
Table 2-3  Register Address Location Map
0x4000_0000 4Kbyte
AHB_IPS1
IO Control Module(IOCTRL)
0x4000_1000 4Kbyte Chip configuration (CCM)
0x4000_2000 4Kbyte Reset (RESET)
0x4000_3000 4Kbyte TFM
0x4000_4000 4Kbyte CPM
0x4000_5000 4Kbyte Watchdog timer (WDT)
0x4000_6000 4Kbyte TC
0x4000_7000 4Kbyte PIT1
0x4000_8000 4Kbyte PIT2
0x4000_9000 4Kbyte Edge Port 16(EPORT16)
0x4000_a000 4Kbyte EDMAC1
0x4000_b000 4Kbyte Edge Port 14(EPORT14)
0x4000_c000 4Kbyte Edge Port 15(EPORT15)
0x4000_d000 4Kbyte PIT3
0x4000_e000 4Kbyte PIT4
0x4000_f000 4Kbyte CAN
0x4001_0000 4Kbyte SPI1

AHB_IPS1
SCI_TS2
0x4001_f000 4Kbyte PWMT
0x4002_0000 4Kbyte ADC
0x4002_1000 4Kbyte DAC
0x4002_2000 4Kbyte MCC
0x4002_3000 4Kbyte TSI
0x4002_4000 4Kbyte Edge Port 2(EPORT2)
0x4002_5000 4Kbyte Edge Port 3(EPORT3)
0x4002_6000 4Kbyte Edge Port 4(EPORT4)
0x4002_7000 4Kbyte Edge Port 5(EPORT5)
0x4002_8000 4Kbyte Edge Port 6(EPORT6)
0x4002_9000 4Kbyte Edge Port 7(EPORT7)
0x4002_a000 4Kbyte Edge Port 8(EPORT8)
0x4002_b000 4Kbyte Edge Port 9(EPORT9)
0x4002_c000 4Kbyte Edge Port 10(EPORT10)
0x4002_d000 4Kbyte Edge Port 11(EPORT11)
0x4002_e000 4Kbyte Edge Port 12(EPORT12)
0x4002_f000 4Kbyte Edge Port 13(EPORT13)
0x4003_0000 4Kbyte LD
0x4003_1000 4Kbyte True Random Number Generator (TRNG)
0x4003_2000 4Kbyte PGD
0x4003_3000 4Kbyte SEC_DET